File Number

0000084098

0000087079

0000087069

0000087116

0000086931

0000086922

0000087201

REPORT NO. PN-2-191028-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/28/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover
License To

Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

FX

DTV

DTV

DTV

DTX

DTX

LPD

Call Sign

W231DzZ

KIRO-TV

WXIX-TV

KING-TV

WLKY

WSBK-

TV

WUEO-
LD

Facility ID

203292

66781

39738

34847

53939

73982

182024

Station Type

Main

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.1

23

15

25

14

21

11

City, State

REMSEN, NY

SEATTLE,

WA

NEWPORT,
KY

SEATTLE,
WA

LOUISVILLE,
KY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PHOENIX RADIO,
INC.

KIRO-TV, INC.
GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC
KING
BROADCASTING

COMPANY

HEARST
PROPERTIES INC.

BOSTON, MA  CBS TELEVISION

MACON, GA

LICENSES LLC

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

Status Date

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

10/24/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 1 of 1



