Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000084098	Minor Modification	FX	W231DZ	203292	Main	94.1	REMSEN, NY	PHOENIX RADIO, INC.	10/24/2019	Granted
0000087079	License To Cover	DTV	KIRO-TV	66781	Main	23	SEATTLE, WA	KIRO-TV, INC.	10/24/2019	Granted
0000087069	License To Cover	DTV	WXIX-TV	39738	Main	15	NEWPORT, KY	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	10/24/2019	Granted
0000087116	License To Cover	DTV	KING-TV	34847	Main	25	SEATTLE, WA	KING BROADCASTING COMPANY	10/24/2019	Granted
0000086931	License To Cover	DTX	WLKY	53939	Auxiliary	14	LOUISVILLE, KY	HEARST PROPERTIES INC.	10/24/2019	Granted
0000086922	License To Cover	DTX	WSBK- TV	73982	Auxiliary	21	BOSTON, MA	CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC	10/24/2019	Granted
0000087201	License To Cover	LPD	WUEO- LD	182024	Main	11	MACON, GA	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	10/24/2019	Granted